

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4980/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in TA No. 1465/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTINDRASINGHJI OF GONDAL
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. H Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag with SLP(C) No. 2415 of 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master