

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2312 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OF LATE HMM VIKRAMSINHJI OF G.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on sole respondent complete. And the respondent appears. Original records available. The counsel is directed to file affidavit regarding valuation.

List the matter on 7-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar