

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2312 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OF LATE HMM VIKRAMSINHJI OF GONDAL THR.LR. Respondent(s)
WITHSLP(C) NO. 3755 of 2007
(With office report)SLP(C) NO. 3756 of 2007
(With office report)SLP(C) NO. 3757 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)SLP(C) NO. 4623 of 2007
(With office report)SLP(C) NO. 8115 of 2007
(With office report)SLP(C) NO. 4980 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2415 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 329 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar
Ms Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr.B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s)
C.A. 2312/2007Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.-on-Record

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP 3755/07, 3756/07,
3757/07, 4623/07,
8115/07 & 2415/07Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udayakumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
for M/s Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Before we hear further arguments, we would require the respondents-assesseees to place on record copies of the five trust deeds in question as also copy of the remand order passed by the Tribunal on 17th January, 1996.

Call on 18th October, 2012 as part-heard.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |