

:
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 202 OF 2010

ASST.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.H.MAHARAJA JYODIDDRASINHJI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj,Adv.for

M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file an affidavit of valuation.

In the event of default, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2010

ASSTT. COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, RAJKOT

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

H.H. MAHARAJA JYODIDDRASINHJI

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file an affidavit of valuation.

In the event of default, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi,
October 16, 2012.