

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2312 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OF LATE HMM VIKRAMSINHJI OF G.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.3755/2007
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.3756/2007
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.3757/2007
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report)

SLP(C)No.4623/2007
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.8115/2007
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.4980/2007
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.2415/2007

C.A.No.329/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.204/2010

C.A.No.203/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.202/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.201/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.200/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.199/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.198/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2158/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.3964-3971/2007
(With Office Report)

Date: 03/09/2013 These Appeals and SLPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv. For
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh, Adv. for
Mr. M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

For further arguments, list the matters tomorrow, i.e.,
September 4, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|